

SLP(C)No. 20231-20232 OF 2000

ITEM No.43

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20231-20232/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2000 in SA 1032 /98  
& CRP 2763/95 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

T. KRISHNA REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M. BAGI REDDY & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for substitution & producing addl. docum,ents &  
with prayer for interim relief & OR )

Date : 14/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. PS Narasimha,Adv.  
Mr. P. Sridhar,Adv. for  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. R.V. Kameswaran,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that  
the counsel appearing for some of the respondents has  
since left Delhi, therefore, he may be permitted to take  
fresh steps to serve the respondents. Let steps, as  
stated, be taken within six weeks. List after service is  
complete.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master