

ITEM NO.1-B
[FOR JUDGMENT]

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4384-4385 OF 2002

T. KRISHNA REDDY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M. BAGI REDDY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harjit Singh Bedi pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee and His Lordship.

Appeals are allowed in terms of signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Non-Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)